
California Baptist (0) -vs- Redlands (0)
10/05/2024 at Claremont, CA (Haldeman Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 10/05/2024
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Haldeman Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
California Baptist 6 6 2 4 18
Redlands 4 3 3 1 11

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:36 CBU G-E Bodhi Bowden
1st 7:12 UR G Spencer Clinton
1st 5:46 CBU G Marcus Lodewyk
1st 4:11 CBU G Andrea Nuzzo
1st 4:00 UR G Nicolas Fedotov
1st 3:45 CBU G Andrea Nuzzo
1st 2:58 UR G Nicolas Fedotov
1st 2:41 UR G-E Dean Moody
1st 2:06 CBU G-E Bodhi Bowden
1st 0:14 CBU G-E Logan Puhl
2nd 7:35 CBU G Toring Stanley
2nd 6:27 CBU G-E Alex Righetti
2nd 6:05 UR G Max Wagener
2nd 5:25 UR G Brody Nielsen
2nd 4:29 CBU G Bodhi Bowden
2nd 2:47 CBU G-P Logan Puhl
2nd 1:56 CBU G Wyatt  Bugbee
2nd 1:26 UR G-E Kalani Nelson
2nd 1:14 CBU G-P Toring Stanley
3rd 7:35 CBU G Caleb Teraoka
3rd 5:09 CBU G Bodhi Bowden
3rd 3:53 UR G Max Wagener
3rd 1:41 UR G-E Max Wagener
3rd 0:45 UR G-E Tanner Whitson
4th 7:04 CBU G-E Logan Puhl
4th 6:26 CBU G Alex Righetti
4th 6:09 CBU G-P Logan Puhl
4th 5:30 CBU G-P Collin  White
4th 2:44 UR G Owen Nishimura

Team Statistics

CBU UR
Shots 39 27
Goals 18 11
Assists 12 8
Points 30 19
Exclusions 7 17
Steals 8 6
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:34 UR E Brody Nielsen
1st 1:00 CBU E-P Alex Righetti
1st 2:25 UR E Nicolas Fedotov
1st 2:32 UR E-P Dean Moody
1st 2:41 CBU E Andrea Nuzzo
1st 3:10 UR E-P Andrew Sorensen
1st 4:42 CBU E Toring Stanley
1st 7:40 UR E Adam Lambert
2nd 1:15 UR E-P Brody Nielsen
2nd 1:45 CBU E Collin  White
2nd 2:46 UR E-P Ron Gvishi
2nd 3:02 UR E Tanner Whitson
2nd 3:35 UR E-P Ron Gvishi
2nd 4:17 CBU E Marcus Lodewyk
2nd 6:43 UR E Nicolas Fedotov
3rd 0:32 UR E-P Liam Gore
3rd 0:55 CBU E George Rice
3rd 1:43 CBU E Aidan Olson
3rd 2:41 UR E Ron Gvishi
4th 0:00 UR E Callum Norman
4th 1:30 UR E Nicolas Fedotov
4th 5:31 UR E-P Adam Lambert

4th 6:10 UR
E-
MAM Max Wagener

4th 7:25 UR E Adam Lambert



Individual
 
 
California Baptist 18

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
RS Aidan  Neuron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1B Trevor  Alamilo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1C Trent  De Leuuw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Wyatt  Bugbee 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Toring Stanley 3 2 2 4 1 1 2 0 0-0
4 Luca Imbriolo 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Alex Righetti 3 2 0 2 1 3 1 0 0-0
6 Caleb Teraoka 3 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Logan Puhl 7 4 1 5 0 2 1 1 1-1
8 Aidan Olson 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
9 Bodhi Bowden 7 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Collin  White 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
11 Marcus Lodewyk 3 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 2-0
12 George Rice 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Rafa Martinez 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 Andrea Nuzzo 2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
15 Paulo Hernandez 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
16 Owen Rauth 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Tanner Overbeck 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Ben Hecht 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Asher Eaton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
20 Michael  Abshier 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
22 Owen Fonua 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 39 18 12 30 7 10 8 2 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Trevor  Alamilo 16:00 7 7
1C Trent  De Leuuw 16:00 4 3

Totals 11 10

Redlands 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Roberto Barrera 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Aidan Murphy 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
3 Jack Everett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Jack Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Andrew Sorensen 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Ron Gvishi 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-1
7 Callum Norman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Adam Lambert 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
9 Nicolas Fedotov 4 2 4 6 3 0 1 0 1-0
10 Dean Moody 4 1 1 2 1 3 1 0 0-2
11 Thomas Byrne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Tanner Whitson 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Max Wagener 7 3 0 3 1 0 1 0 0-0
14 Tanner Stagner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Hunter Starkey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Austin Galanski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Cameron Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Joseph Madigan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Owen Nishimura 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Michael Villagran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Kalani Nelson 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0-0
25 Harrison DeCourcy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
26 Stephen Ramirez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
27 Brody Nielsen 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0-0
29 Liam Gore 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
30 Spencer Clinton 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 27 11 8 19 17 5 6 4 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Roberto Barrera 32:00 18 12

Totals 18 12


